2010 Oxfordshire County Road Relays
Venue: Hook Norton

Sunday, 18 April 2010. 10:00 am

Team Results

Under 13/15 Girls

Pos. Team Name  Team No. Time Leg No. Name Category Time Cumulative
1 Banbury A 3 19:38
1 Megan Moran Ul15G 00:06:37 00:06:37
2 Amy Mobley U13G 00:06:44 00:13:21
3 Tory Mobley Ul5G 00:06:17 00:19:38
2 Banbury B 4 20:40
1 Chloe Thompson Ul1l5G 00:06:41 00:06:41
2 Sam Phillips Ul3G 00:06:53 00:13:34
3 Rebecca Scott U13G 00:07:06 00:20:40
3 Radley A 6 21:01
1 Faith Brew Ul3G 00:06:45 00:06:45
2 Abbey Cottam U13G 00:07:24 00:14:09
3 Erika Davies Ul3G 00:06:52 00:21:01
4 Abingdon A 1 23:18
1 Camille Clarke U13G 00:07:12 00:07:12
2 Ellie Wilkins Ul1l5G 00:07:21 00:14:33

3 Abielle Hallas Ui15G 00:08:45 00:23:18



Senior Ladies

Pos. Team Name Team No. Time Leg No. Name Category Time Cumulative
1 Banbury A 25 01:01:18
1 Michelle Bartlett VL35 00:20:00 00:20:00
2 Ros Kelling VL45 00:20:10 00:40:10
3 Connie Macmillan ul7G 00:21:08 01:01:18
2 Oxford City A 32 01:03:07
1 Lauren Hawtin ul7G 00:20:51 00:20:51
2 Jade Walker SL 00:22:48 00:43:39
3 Melissa Hawtin SL 00:19:28 01:03:07
3 Witney A 39 01:03:29
1 Shauny Clayton VL35 00:20:54 00:20:54
2 Nicky Smith SL 00:19:07 00:40:01
3 Tina Christie SL 00:23:28 01:03:29
4 Alchester A 22 01:05:19
1 Jessie Wallace SL 00:22:35 00:22:35
2 Sarah Rendell VL35 00:21:37 00:44:12
3 Jenny McBain SL 00:21:07 01:05:19
5 Headington A 28 01:06:25
1 Charlotte Harris SL 00:21:45 00:21:45
2 Asa Hedman SL 00:22:37 00:44:22
3 Sally Howard SL 00:22:03 01:06:25
6 Thame A 37 01:07:44
1 Shelly Plyming VL35 00:23:05 00:23:05
2 Christine Murray SL 00:22:15 00:45:20
3 Jane Coulcher VL35 00:22:24 01:07:44
7 Abingdon A 20 01:07:58
1 Cordelia Parker ul7G 00:22:29 00:22:29
2 Liz Purbrick SL 00:22:57 00:45:26
3 Sarah Matthews VL35 00:22:32 01:07:58
8 Radley A 35 01:09:02
1 Jennifer Sutherland SL 00:23:17 00:23:17
2 Megan Roberts SL 00:21:52 00:45:09
3 Naomi Handley SL 00:23:53 01:09:02
9 Oxford City B 33 01:12:34
1 Martha Lloyd SL 00:21:41 00:21:41
2 Clare Grierson SL 00:25:41 00:47:22
3 Caroline Winton SL 00:25:12 01:12:34
10 Hook Norton A 30 01:13:04
1 Donna Allen SL 00:23:11 00:23:11
2 Annwen Greenaway SL 00:25:56 00:49:07
3 Samantha Rees VL35 00:23:57 01:13:04
11 Alchester B 23 01:14:38
1 Edwina Colclough SL 00:22:46 00:22:46
2 Liz Grolimund SL 00:23:33 00:46:19
3 Natalia Doherty SL 00:28:19 01:14:38
12 Abingdon B 21 01:14:53
1 Katy Adams SL 00:23:00 00:23:00
2 Clare Fabes ul7G 00:26:11 00:49:11
3 Jennifer Brewer SL 00:25:42 01:14:53
13 Cherwell A 27 01:15:21
1 Dawn Williams VL35 00:23:58 00:23:58
2 Maisie Fortune SL 00:26:44 00:50:42

3 Erika Pennigton SL 00:24:39 01:15:21



14 Banbury B 26 01:15:28

1 Georgina Newell SL 00:23:08 00:23:08

2 Becky Pull ul17G 00:27:11 00:50:19

3 Rebecca Biegel VL35 00:25:09 01:15:28
15 Witney B 40 01:16:43

1 Cerys Williams SL 00:25:25 00:25:25

2 Katherine Smith SL 00:26:54 00:52:19

3 Sarah Le Good SL 00:24:24 01:16:43
16 Oxford City C 34 01:17:22

1 Diane Sharp VL45 00:25:17 00:25:17

2 Leanne Brough SL 00:26:33 00:51:50

3 Lisa Sammons SL 00:25:32 01:17:22
17 Headington B 29 01:17:59

1 Katharine Earley SL 00:24:19 00:24:19

2 Mary Russell VL45 00:30:32 00:54:51

3 Megan McGregor SL 00:23:08 01:17:59
18 Hook Norton B 31 01:19:44

1 Helen Davies VL35 00:25:24 00:25:24

2 Sandra Heryet-Warner VL45 00:26:40 00:52:04

3 Sarah Hargreaves VL35 00:27:40 01:19:44
19 Witney C 41 01:26:59

1 Gemma Mitchell SL 00:25:58 00:25:58

2 Danielle Basson SL 00:28:53 00:54:51

3 Hannah Pearce SL 00:32:08 01:26:59
20 Woodstock A 44 01:29:28

1 Nicola Leavesley SL 00:32:00 00:32:00

2 Fiona Weidburg SL 00:25:15 00:57:15

3 Stephanie Hibbert SL 00:32:13 01:29:28



Veteran Ladies

Pos. Team Name Team No. Time Leg No. Name Category Time Cumulative
1 Headington A 68 01:05:53
1 Edwina MacDowall VL35 00:22:48 00:22:48
2 Corinna Abesser VL35 00:21:43 00:44:31
3 Adrienne Hopkins VL35 00:21:22 01:05:53
2 Woodstock A 78 01:07:24
1 Sue Cantwell VL35 00:21:54 00:21:54
2 Rose Bosnell VL35 00:22:26 00:44:20
3 Melanie Hawkins VL35 00:23:04 01:07:24
3 White Horse A 70 01:10:42
1 Sheila Bailey VL55 00:22:44 00:22:44
2 Clare Hazell VL35 00:24:07 00:46:51
3 Rosalind Burgess VL35 00:23:51 01:10:42
4 Oxford City A 69 01:11:58
1 Sarah Davies VL35 00:21:25 00:21:25
2 Lucy Brinicombe VL35 00:27:14 00:48:39
3 Gwyneth Hueter VL45 00:23:19 01:11:58
5 Witney A 71 01:12:02
1 Jeanette Ashton VL45 00:24:29 00:24:29
2 Charlie Strange VL35 00:23:34 00:48:03
3 Sally Martin VL35 00:23:59 01:12:02
6 Alchester A 65 01:14:47
1 Kate Hutchings VL35 00:22:50 00:22:50
2 Natalie Green VL35 00:29:07 00:51:57
3 Reena Lawlor VL35 00:22:50 01:14:47
7 Abingdon A 62 01:19:09
1 Julie Stimpson VL45 00:26:50 00:26:50
2 Julia Wiblin VL35 00:24:25 00:51:15
3 Lucy Hamilton VL45 00:27:54 01:19:09
8 Witney B 72 01:21:13
1 Gloria Rayner VL45 00:25:21 00:25:21
2 Sharon Christie VL45 00:28:19 00:53:40
3 Ingrid Ridley VL45 00:27:33 01:21:13
9 Abingdon B 63 01:29:12
1 Sam Egerton VL35 00:28:58 00:28:58
2 Marie Carrick VL35 00:27:51 00:56:49
3 Judy Howard VL45 00:32:23 01:29:12
10 Witney C 73 01:30:08
1 Vivienne Giraud VL55 00:32:52 00:32:52
2 Hannah West VL55 00:28:27 01:01:19
3 Jacqui Gamage VL35 00:28:49 01:30:08
11 Cherwell A 66 01:32:52
1 Sara Long VL35 00:28:19 00:28:19
2 Wendy Cross VL45 00:30:50 00:59:09
3 Josie Woodcock VL 00:33:43 01:32:52
12 Witney D 74 01:37:14
1 Marissa Hughes VL45 00:33:28 00:33:28
2 Linda Wright VL35 00:27:17 01:00:45

3 Hannah Makins VL35 00:36:29 01:37:14



Under 13715 Boys

Pos. Team Name Team No. Time Leg No. Name Category Time Cumulative

1 Radley A 14 17:19

1 Keiran Webb U1l5B 00:05:59 00:05:59

2 Adam Breslin Ul5B 00:06:03 00:12:02

3 Christian VonEitzen Ul3B 00:05:17 00:17:19
2 Abingdon A 10 17:49

1 Michael Fabes Ul3B 00:06:00 00:06:00

2 Swan Blanc Ul5B 00:06:04 00:12:04

3 Alec Vessey U15B 00:05:45 00:17:49
3 Banbury A 12 18:24

1 Thomas Biegel Ul5B 00:05:49 00:05:49

2 Randy Bell U13B 00:06:16 00:12:05

3 Jimmy Howson U15B 00:06:19 00:18:24
4 Radley B 15 19:07

1 Thomas McClimont Ul3B 00:06:31 00:06:31

2 Jonathan Hancox U13B 00:06:17 00:12:48

3 Robby Crowther U13B 00:06:19 00:19:07
5 Radley C 16 20:48

1 Jacob Walton Ul1l3B 00:06:42 00:06:42

2 Joe Dalimore Ul3B 00:07:05 00:13:47

3 Jake Goddard Ul1l3B 00:07:01 00:20:48
6 Banbury B 13 21:36

1 Luke Sherlock uUl5B 00:07:24 00:07:24

2 Jack Bunce U13B 00:07:14 00:14:38

3 Gregor Kelling U13B 00:06:58 00:21:36



Senior Men

Pos. Team Name Team No. Time Leg No. Name Category Time Cumulative
1 Abingdon A 45 01:45:50
1 Oz Ellis SM 00:17:15 00:17:15
2 Daniel Hamiton SM 00:18:19 00:35:34
3 Phil Egerton SM 00:18:09 00:53:43
4 Simon Fisher SM 00:17:41 01:11:24
5 Les Newell SM 00:17:15 01:28:39
6 Paul Fernendez SM 00:17:11 01:45:50
2 Oxford City A 55 01:46:41
1 Stephen Male VM40 00:17:05 00:17:05
2 Darrell Bellinger SM 00:16:39 00:33:44
3 Andrew Gleeson VM40 00:18:42 00:52:26
4 Marcus Maxwell SM 00:18:28 01:10:54
5 John Robertson VM40 00:17:19 01:28:13
6 John Atyeo VM40 00:18:28 01:46:41
3 Banbury A 49 01:54:17
1 Jacob Simmonds SM 00:17:43 00:17:43
2 Simon Pritchard VM40 00:19:23 00:37:06
3 Tim Wright SM 00:17:44 00:54:50
4 lan Robinson VM40 00:21:18 01:16:08
5 Peter George SM 00:20:39 01:36:47
6 Sullivan Smith SM 00:17:30 01:54:17
4 White Horse A 56 01:56:10
1 Paul Jegou SM 00:18:01 00:18:01
2 Alex Mills SM 00:20:20 00:38:21
3 Stewart Scott VM50 00:20:54 00:59:15
4 Anthony Holmes SM 00:20:00 01:19:15
5 John Peake VM40 00:18:49 01:38:04
6 Jason Cooke SM 00:18:06 01:56:10
5 Alchester A 48 01:56:30
1 Richard Gould SM 00:18:45 00:18:45
2 Shaun O'Gorman VM40 00:19:31 00:38:16
3 Andi Hucker VM40 00:19:25 00:57:41
4 John Nelson VM50 00:18:53 01:16:34
5 Gary Warland SM 00:19:56 01:36:30
6 Andrew Stickley SM 00:20:00 01:56:30
6 Withey A 57 01:59:40
1 Chris Lowe SM 00:18:44 00:18:44
2 Tegid Jones SM 00:17:41 00:36:25
3 Mike Baillie SM 00:19:21 00:55:46
4 Antony Giles SM 00:20:35 01:16:21
5 Mervyn Harris SM 00:22:42 01:39:03
6 Simon Le Good SM 00:20:37 01:59:40
7 Headington A 53 02:01:28
1 Fraser Howard SM 00:19:22 00:19:22
2 Jason Smith SM 00:19:02 00:38:24
3 Ed Byard SM 00:21:42 01:00:06
4 Chris Stone SM 00:23:56 01:24:02
5 James Eve SM 00:18:43 01:42:45
6 Richard Skilbeck SM 00:18:43 02:01:28
8 Woodstock A 60 02:01:48
1 James Bolton SM 00:17:32 00:17:32
2 Kevin Game SM 00:18:23 00:35:55
3 Sam Cruickshank SM 00:19:39 00:55:34
4 Rob Linnell SM 00:19:11 01:14:45
5 Will Hudson SM 00:21:52 01:36:37
6 Kirk Adams SM 00:25:11 02:01:48



9 Hook Norton A 54 02:02:34
1 Dave Warlow VM40 00:19:38 00:19:38
2 Toby Clarke SM 00:22:18 00:41:56
3 Jon Brooks SM 00:22:56 01:04:52
4 Andy Morris SM 00:20:53 01:25:45
5 Dave Thame VM40 00:18:49 01:44:34
6 Tom Bradford SM 00:18:00 02:02:34
10 Eynsham A 52 02:03:20
1 Dave Ferrier SM 00:19:40 00:19:40
2 John Bishop SM 00:23:46 00:43:26
3 Robert Storey VM40 00:18:53 01:02:19
4 Graham Bridges VM40 00:20:33 01:22:52
5 Mark Tyrrell SM 00:21:29 01:44:21
6 Dafydd Warburton SM 00:18:59 02:03:20
11 Cherwell A 51 02:07:28
1 lan Thomas VM40 00:19:13 00:19:13
2 Phil Gilkes VM50 00:21:00 00:40:13
3 Simon Charles SM 00:24:07 01:04:20
4 Vince Archer VM40 00:20:05 01:24:25
5 Shaun Mullins VM40 00:23:48 01:48:13
6 Carl Tucker SM 00:19:15 02:07:28
12 Banbury B 50 02:14:15
1 Bruce Hendrie VM60 00:21:17 00:21:17
2 Phil Coy VM50 00:21:13 00:42:30
3 Pete Newell SM 00:20:54 01:03:24
4 Adam Crofts SM 00:22:20 01:25:44
5 Geoff Smith VM60 00:23:50 01:49:34
6 Andy Bartlett VM50 00:24:41 02:14:15
13 Witney B 58 02:31:55
1 George Reynolds SM 00:20:12 00:20:12
2 Mark Saxell SM 00:23:13 00:43:25
3 James Ince SM 00:27:24 01:10:49
4 Paul Thomas VM40 00:23:47 01:34:36
5 Wayne Peters SM 00:28:45 02:03:21
6 Simon Reeves SM 00:28:34 02:31:55



Veteran Men

Pos. Team Name Team No. Time Leg No. Name Category Time Cumulative
1 Oxford City A 84 01:56:54
1 Carl Thompson VM40 00:19:05 00:19:05
2 Phillip Huxley VM50 00:19:37 00:38:42
3 Robert Webster VM40 00:19:48 00:58:30
4 Richard Grant VM50 00:19:32 01:18:02
5 John Exley VM60 00:19:51 01:37:53
6 Trevor Dixon VM50 00:19:01 01:56:54
2 Headington A 83 01:57:04
1 Simon Purchon VM40 00:20:40 00:20:40
2 John Griffiths VM50 00:20:36 00:41:16
3 Laurie Hurman VM50 00:19:53 01:01:09
4 Dave Gavaghan VM40 00:19:44 01:20:53
5 Crispin Hetherington VM40 00:18:41 01:39:34
6 Chris Dettmar VM40 00:17:30 01:57:04
3 Witney A 88 01:59:31
1 Rick Parsons VM40 00:19:44 00:19:44
2 Nick Dalton VM40 00:20:19 00:40:03
3 Jean-Marc Briens VM40 00:19:49 00:59:52
4 Paul Ainslie VM40 00:20:37 01:20:29
5 Alan Reynolds VM50 00:20:45 01:41:14
6 Tony Lock VM40 00:18:17 01:59:31
4 Woodstock A 91 02:00:19
1 Bryan Vaughan VM50 00:19:18 00:19:18
2 David Cantwell VM40 00:18:34 00:37:52
3 Gavin Bird VM40 00:20:22 00:58:14
4 Carey Gray VM50 00:19:57 01:18:11
5 Martin Townsend VM40 00:19:43 01:37:54
6 John Greenhill VM40 00:22:25 02:00:19
5 Thame A 86 02:09:33
1 Rod Lavers VM50 00:21:27 00:21:27
2 Howard Papworth VM50 00:19:08 00:40:35
3 Andrew Byerley VM40 00:19:11 00:59:46
4 Carlton Hobbs VM40 00:21:33 01:21:19
5 Steve Graham VM 00:24:43 01:46:02
6 Nick Mauger VM40 00:23:31 02:09:33
6 Abingdon A 80 02:11:24
1 James Wigmore VM50 00:22:01 00:22:01
2 Thornton Greenland VM60 00:22:27 00:44:28
3 Mark Juffkins VM40 00:21:25 01:05:53
4 Julian Moore VM40 00:21:22 01:27:15
5 Ron Sutherland VM50 00:22:40 01:49:55
6 Pete Stepney VM40 00:21:29 02:11:24
7 Witney B 89 02:13:47
1 Nick Moglia VM50 00:20:47 00:20:47
2 Andy Lockwood VM40 00:22:27 00:43:14
3 Ken Chard VM50 00:22:26 01:05:40
4 Graham Le Good VM50 00:22:01 01:27:41
5 David Brackston VM50 00:21:00 01:48:41
6 John McCormac VM60 00:25:06 02:13:47
8 Cherwell A 82 02:26:54
1 Keri Williams VM40 00:24:21 00:24:21
2 Nick Bullard VM40 00:25:01 00:49:22
3 John Standen VM50 00:26:24 01:15:46
4 Ken Craigie VM50 00:27:35 01:43:21
5 Paul Watts VM40 00:23:14 02:06:35
6 Christopher Noble VM40 00:20:19 02:26:54



2010 Oxfordshire County Road Relays
Venue: Hook Norton

Sunday, 18 April 2010. 10:00 am

Individual Category Rankings

Under 13 Girls

Pos. Race No. Name Category Team Name

4 32 Amy Mobley Ul1l3G Banbury A

5 61 Faith Brew U13G Radley A

6 63 Erika Davies U13G Radley A

7 42 Sam Phillips Ul3G Banbury B

8 43 Rebecca Scott Ul3G Banbury B

9 11 Camille Clarke Ul3G Abingdon A
10 51 Lucy Koster Ul3G Banbury C
11 52 Isobel Pougatch Ul3G Banbury C
13 62 Abbey Cottam U13G Radley A

Under 15 Girls

Pos. Race No. Name Category Team Name
1 33 Tory Mobley U1l5G Banbury A
2 31 Megan Moran Ul5G Banbury A
3 41 Chloe Thompson U15G Banbury B
12 12 Ellie Wilkins Ul5G Abingdon A
14 13 Abielle Hallas Ul5G Abingdon A

Under 17 Girls

Pos. Race No. Name Category Team Name
5 321 Lauren Hawtin ul7G Oxford City A
8 253 Connie Macmillan u17G Banbury A
21 201 Cordelia Parker ul7G Abingdon A
69 212 Clare Fabes ul7G Abingdon B

75 262 Becky Pull ul7G Banbury B

Actual Time

00:06:44
00:06:45
00:06:52
00:06:53
00:07:06
00:07:12
00:07:18
00:07:19
00:07:24

Actual Time

00:06:17
00:06:37
00:06:41
00:07:21
00:08:45

Actual Time

00:20:51
00:21:08
00:22:29
00:26:11
00:27:11



Senior Ladies

Pos. Race No. Name

NN R

12
14
15
17
18
23
24
26
27
31
32
35
36
37
38
40
41
44
49
50
54
56
57
61
64
65
66
67
68
70
72
74
82
87
92
93
94

392
323
223
331
281
352
283
372
221
282
231
322
202
211
261
293
301
351
393
232
353
291
403
273
333
442
401
343
332
213
302
411
342
272
402
233
412
441
413
443

Nicky Smith
Melissa Hawtin
Jenny McBain
Martha Lloyd
Charlotte Harris
Megan Roberts
Sally Howard
Christine Murray
Jessie Wallace
Asa Hedman
Edwina Colclough
Jade Walker

Liz Purbrick

Katy Adams
Georgina Newell
Megan McGregor
Donna Allen
Jennifer Sutherland
Tina Christie

Liz Grolimund
Naomi Handley
Katharine Earley
Sarah Le Good
Erika Pennigton
Caroline Winton
Fiona Weidburg
Cerys Williams
Lisa Sammons
Clare Grierson
Jennifer Brewer
Annwen Greenaway
Gemma Mitchell
Leanne Brough
Maisie Fortune
Katherine Smith
Natalia Doherty
Danielle Basson
Nicola Leavesley
Hannah Pearce
Stephanie Hibbert

Category

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

Team Name

Witney A
Oxford City A
Alchester A
Oxford City B
Headington A
Radley A
Headington A
Thame A
Alchester A
Headington A
Alchester B
Oxford City A
Abingdon A
Abingdon B
Banbury B
Headington B
Hook Norton A
Radley A
Witney A
Alchester B
Radley A
Headington B
Witney B
Cherwell A
Oxford City B
Woodstock A
Witney B
Oxford City C
Oxford City B
Abingdon B
Hook Norton A
Witney C
Oxford City C
Cherwell A
Witney B
Alchester B
Witney C
Woodstock A
Witney C
Woodstock A

Actual Time

00:19:07
00:19:28
00:21:07
00:21:41
00:21:45
00:21:52
00:22:03
00:22:15
00:22:35
00:22:37
00:22:46
00:22:48
00:22:57
00:23:00
00:23:08
00:23:08
00:23:11
00:23:17
00:23:28
00:23:33
00:23:53
00:24:19
00:24:24
00:24:39
00:25:12
00:25:15
00:25:25
00:25:32
00:25:41
00:25:42
00:25:56
00:25:58
00:26:33
00:26:44
00:26:54
00:28:19
00:28:53
00:32:00
00:32:08
00:32:13



Veteran 35 Ladies

Pos. Race No. Name

O oo w

10
11
13
16
19
20
22
28
29
30
33
34
42
43
45
46
47
48
51
52
55
60
63
71
76
77
79
80
83
86
88
89
98
99

251
391
683
691
222
682
781
373
782
203
681
651
653
783
371
712
703
303
271
713
702
622
361
263
311
792
312
692
742
313
632
661
733
631
652
663
743

Michelle Bartlett
Shauny Clayton
Adrienne Hopkins
Sarah Davies
Sarah Rendell
Corinna Abesser
Sue Cantwell
Jane Coulcher
Rose Bosnell
Sarah Matthews
Edwina MacDowall
Kate Hutchings
Reena Lawlor
Melanie Hawkins
Shelly Plyming
Charlie Strange
Rosalind Burgess
Samantha Rees
Dawn Williams
Sally Martin
Clare Hazell
Julia Wiblin

Ana Ramos-Villaverde

Rebecca Biegel
Helen Davies
Anni Morgan

Sandra Heryet-Warner

Lucy Brinicombe
Linda Wright
Sarah Hargreaves
Marie Carrick
Sara Long

Jacqui Gamage
Sam Egerton
Natalie Green
Josie Woodcock
Hannah Makins

Veteran 45 Ladies

Pos. Race No. Name

4
39
53
58
59
62
73
78
81
84
90
91
95
97

252
693
711
341
721
791
621
723
623
722
292
662
633
741

Ros Kelling
Gwyneth Hueter
Jeanette Ashton
Diane Sharp
Gloria Rayner
Karen Jenkins
Julie Stimpson
Ingrid Ridley
Lucy Hamilton
Sharon Christie
Mary Russell
Wendy Cross
Judy Howard
Marissa Hughes

Veteran 55 Ladies

Pos. Race No. Name

25
85
96

701
732
731

Sheila Bailey
Hannah West
Vivienne Giraud

Category

VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL45
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35

Category

VL45
VL45
VL45
VL45
VL45
VL45
VL45
VL45
VL45
VL45
VL45
VL45
VL45
VL45

Category

VL55
VLS55
VL55

Team Name

Banbury A
Witney A
Headington A
Oxford City A
Alchester A
Headington A
Woodstock A
Thame A
Woodstock A
Abingdon A
Headington A
Alchester A
Alchester A
Woodstock A
Thame A
Witney A
White Horse A
Hook Norton A
Cherwell A
Witney A
White Horse A
Abingdon A
Radley B
Banbury B
Hook Norton B
Woodstock B
Hook Norton B
Oxford City A
Witney D
Hook Norton B
Abingdon B
Cherwell A
Witney C
Abingdon B
Alchester A
Cherwell A
Witney D

Team Name

Banbury A
Oxford City A
Witney A
Oxford City C
Witney B
Woodstock B
Abingdon A
Witney B
Abingdon A
Witney B
Headington B
Cherwell A
Abingdon B
Witney D

Team Name

White Horse A
Witney C
Witney C

Actual Time

00:20:00
00:20:54
00:21:22
00:21:25
00:21:37
00:21:43
00:21:54
00:22:24
00:22:26
00:22:32
00:22:48
00:22:50
00:22:50
00:23:04
00:23:05
00:23:34
00:23:51
00:23:57
00:23:58
00:23:59
00:24:07
00:24:25
00:24:28
00:25:09
00:25:24
00:25:32
00:26:40
00:27:14
00:27:17
00:27:40
00:27:51
00:28:19
00:28:49
00:28:58
00:29:07
00:33:43
00:36:29

Actual Time

00:20:10
00:23:19
00:24:29
00:25:17
00:25:21
00:25:27
00:26:50
00:27:33
00:27:54
00:28:19
00:30:32
00:30:50
00:32:23
00:33:28

Actual Time

00:22:44
00:28:27
00:32:52



Under 13 Boys

Pos. Race No. Name

© U

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

143
101
122
152
153
151
161
111
133
163
162
132

Christian Von Eitzen

Michael Fabes
Randy Bell

Jonathan Hancox
Robby Crowther
Thomas McClimont

Jacob Walton
Tom Wiblin
Gregor Kelling
Jake Goddard
Joe Dalimore
Jack Bunce

Under 15 Boys

Pos. Race No. Name

1
1

©CO~NOOA~WN

103
121
141
142
102
123
131

Alec Vessey
Thomas Biegel
Keiran Webb
Adam Breslin
Swan Blanc
Jimmy Howson
Luke Sherlock

Under 17 Boys

Pos. Race No. Name

76
97

464
462

Josh Beech
Owen Stepney

Category

Ul13B
Ul3B
U13B
ui3B
Ul3B
Ul13B
uil3B
Ul13B
uil3B
uil3B
ui3B
uil3B

Category

Ul5B
U15B
Ul15B
U15B
Ul5B
U15B
Ul15B

Category

ul7B
ui7B

Team Name

Radley A
Abingdon A
Banbury A
Radley B
Radley B
Radley B
Radley C
Abingdon B
Banbury B
Radley C
Radley C
Banbury B

Team Name

Abingdon A
Banbury A
Radley A
Radley A
Abingdon A
Banbury A
Banbury B

Team Name

Abingdon B
Abingdon B

Actual Time

00:05:17
00:06:00
00:06:16
00:06:17
00:06:19
00:06:31
00:06:42
00:06:54
00:06:58
00:07:01
00:07:05
00:07:14

Actual Time

00:05:45
00:05:49
00:05:59
00:06:03
00:06:04
00:06:19
00:07:24

Actual Time

00:20:33
00:21:25



Senior Men

Pos. Race No. Name

1 552

3 456

4 455

5 451

8 496

9 601
10 454
11 572
12 491
13 493
14 546
15 561
16 566
17 453
19 452
20 602
22 554
27 535
28 463
29 536
30 571
31 481
36 526
37 461
39 532
43 604
45 516
47 573
48 531
55 603
56 521
65 485
68 564
69 486
71 581
74 562
78 574
81 576
82 495
87 544
88 503
101 525
104 533
105 605
108 465
109 542
110 504
117 575
118 543
119 582
124 522
128 534
129 513
135 606
138 583
140 586
141 585

Darrell Bellinger
Paul Fernendez
Les Newell

Oz Ellis
Sullivan Smith
James Bolton
Simon Fisher
Tegid Jones
Jacob Simmonds
Tim Wright

Tom Bradford
Paul Jegou
Jason Cooke
Phil Egerton
Daniel Hamiton
Kevin Game
Marcus Maxwell
James Eve
David Walters
Richard Skilbeck
Chris Lowe
Richard Gould
Dafydd Warburton
Abi Gbenga
Jason Smith
Rob Linnell

Carl Tucker
Mike Baillie
Fraser Howard
Sam Cruickshank
Dave Ferrier
Gary Warland
Anthony Holmes
Andrew Stickley
George Reynolds
Alex Mills
Antony Giles
Simon Le Good
Peter George
Andy Morris
Pete Newell
Mark Tyrrell

Ed Byard

Will Hudson

Jon Bones
Toby Clarke
Adam Crofts
Mervyn Harris
Jon Brooks
Mark Saxell
John Bishop
Chris Stone
Simon Charles
Kirk Adams
James Ince
Simon Reeves
Wayne Peters

Category

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

Team Name

Oxford City A
Abingdon A
Abingdon A
Abingdon A
Banbury A
Woodstock A
Abingdon A
Witney A
Banbury A
Banbury A
Hook Norton A
White Horse A
White Horse A
Abingdon A
Abingdon A
Woodstock A
Oxford City A
Headington A
Abingdon B
Headington A
Witney A
Alchester A
Eynsham A
Abingdon B
Headington A
Woodstock A
Cherwell A
Witney A
Headington A
Woodstock A
Eynsham A
Alchester A
White Horse A
Alchester A
Witney B
White Horse A
Witney A
Witney A
Banbury A
Hook Norton A
Banbury B
Eynsham A
Headington A
Woodstock A
Abingdon B
Hook Norton A
Banbury B
Witney A
Hook Norton A
Witney B
Eynsham A
Headington A
Cherwell A
Woodstock A
Witney B
Witney B
Witney B

Actual Time

00:16:
00:17:
00:17:
00:17:
00:17:
00:17:
00:17:
00:17:
00:17:
00:17:
00:18:
00:18:
00:18:
00:18:
00:18:
00:18:
00:18:
00:18:
00:18:
00:18:
00:18:
00:18:
00:18:
00:19:
00:19:
00:19:
00:19:
00:19:
00:19:
00:19:
:40
00:19:
00:20:
00:20:
00:20:
00:20:
00:20:
00:20:
00:20:
00:20:
00:20:
00:21:
142
00:21:
00:22:
00:22:
00:22:
142
00:22:
00:23:
146
00:23:
00:24:
00:25:
00:27:
00:28:
00:28:

00:19

00:21

00:22

00:23

39
11
15
15
30
32
41
41
43
44
00
01
06
09
19
23
28
43
43
43
44
45
59
01
02
11
15
21
22
39

56
00
00
12
20
35
37
39
53
54
29

52
01
18
20

56
13

56
07
11
24
34
45



Veteran 40 Men

Pos. Race No. Name

~NoN

18
21
23
24
25
26
32
33
35
40
42
44
49
50
51
54
57
58
59
61
62
70
72
73
75
77
80
83
95
96
98
100
102
111
114
116
120
121
122
125
126
130
133
142
143

551
555
836
886
556
912
613
835
553
545
565
523
841
863
511
492
483
482
541
915
834
881
843
883
514
882
826
913
524
884
831
494
804
803
806
864
916
892
855
825
866
901
584
515
821
822
904
903

Stephen Male
John Robertson
Chris Dettmar
Tony Lock

John Atyeo
David Cantwell
Michael Green
Crispin Hetherington
Andrew Gleeson
Dave Thame
John Peake
Robert Storey
Carl Thompson
Andrew Byerley
lan Thomas
Simon Pritchard
Andi Hucker
Shaun O'Gorman
Dave Warlow
Martin Townsend
Dave Gavaghan
Rick Parsons
Robert Webster
Jean-Marc Briens
Vince Archer
Nick Dalton
Christopher Noble
Gavin Bird
Graham Bridges
Paul Ainslie
Simon purchon
lan Robinson
Julian Moore
Mark Juffkins
Pete Stepney
Carlton Hobbs
John Greenhill
Andy Lockwood
James Percival
Paul Watts

Nick Mauger
Mark Stuart-Thompson
Paul Thomas
Shaun Mullins
Keri Williams
Nick Bullard

lan Fowler

Colin Mitten

Category

VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40

Team Name

Oxford City A
Oxford City A
Headington A
Witney A
Oxford City A
Woodstock A
Woodstock B
Headington A
Oxford City A
Hook Norton A
White Horse A
Eynsham A
Oxford City A
Thame A
Cherwell A
Banbury A
Alchester A
Alchester A
Hook Norton A
Woodstock A
Headington A
Witney A
Oxford City A
Witney A
Cherwell A
Witney A
Cherwell A
Woodstock A
Eynsham A
Witney A
Headington A
Banbury A
Abingdon A
Abingdon A
Abingdon A
Thame A
Woodstock A
Witney B
Oxford City B
Cherwell A
Thame A
Witney C
Witney B
Cherwell A
Cherwell A
Cherwell A
Witney C
Witney C

Actual Time

00:17:05
00:17:19
00:17:30
00:18:17
00:18:28
00:18:34
00:18:34
00:18:41
00:18:42
00:18:49
00:18:49
00:18:53
00:19:05
00:19:11
00:19:13
00:19:23
00:19:25
00:19:31
00:19:38
00:19:43
00:19:44
00:19:44
00:19:48
00:19:49
00:20:05
00:20:19
00:20:19
00:20:22
00:20:33
00:20:37
00:20:40
00:21:18
00:21:22
00:21:25
00:21:29
00:21:33
00:22:25
00:22:27
00:22:41
00:23:14
00:23:31
00:23:32
00:23:47
00:23:48
00:24:21
00:25:01
00:30:34
00:30:39



Veteran 50 Men

Pos. Race No. Name

34
38
41
46
52
53
64
66
67
79
84
85
86
89
90
91
92
93
99
103
106
107
112
115
131
132
136
139

484
846
862
911
844
842
833
854
914
832
885
853
891
563
852
895
512
502
861
611
894
801
893
805
506
865
823
824

John Nelson
Trevor Dixon
Howard Papworth
Bryan Vaughan
Richard Grant
Phillip Huxley
Laurie Hurman
Bob Wyatt
Carey Gray
John Griffiths
Alan Reynolds
Stewart Thorp
Nick Moglia
Stewart Scott
David Wheeler
David Brackston
Phil Gilkes

Phil Coy

Rod Lavers
Mark Pidgeon
Graham Le Good
James Wigmore
Ken Chard

Ron Sutherland
Andy Bartlett
Steve Graham
John Standen
Ken Craigie

Veteran 60 Men

Pos. Race No. Name

60
63
94
113
123
127
134
137

851
845
501
802
612
505
896
902

Roy Treadwell
John Exley
Bruce Hendrie

Thornton Greenland

Mike Shipway
Geoff Smith
John McCormac
John Abrams

Category

VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50

Category

VM60
VM60
VM60
VM60
VM60
VM60
VM60
VM60

Team Name

Alchester A
Oxford City A
Thame A
Woodstock A
Oxford City A
Oxford City A
Headington A
Oxford City B
Woodstock A
Headington A
Witney A
Oxford City B
Witney B
White Horse A
Oxford City B
Witney B
Cherwell A
Banbury B
Thame A
Woodstock B
Witney B
Abingdon A
Witney B
Abingdon A
Banbury B
Thame A
Cherwell A
Cherwell A

Team Name

Oxford City B
Oxford City A
Banbury B
Abingdon A
Woodstock B
Banbury B
Witney B
Witney C

Actual Time

00:18:53
00:19:01
00:19:08
00:19:18
00:19:32
00:19:37
00:19:53
00:19:57
00:19:57
00:20:36
00:20:45
00:20:46
00:20:47
00:20:54
00:20:57
00:21:00
00:21:00
00:21:13
00:21:27
00:21:39
00:22:01
00:22:01
00:22:26
00:22:40
00:24:41
00:24:43
00:26:24
00:27:35

Actual Time

00:19:48
00:19:51
00:21:17
00:22:27
00:23:34
00:23:50
00:25:06
00:27:00



2010 Oxfordshire County Road Relays
Venue: Hook Norton

Sunday, 18 April 2010. 10:00 am

Individual Race Rankings

Under 13/15 Girls

Pos. Race No. Name Category Team Name Actual Time
1 33 Tory Mobley Ul1l5G Banbury A 00:06:17
2 31 Megan Moran Ul5G Banbury A 00:06:37
3 41 Chloe Thompson Ul15G Banbury B 00:06:41
4 32 Amy Mobley Ul3G Banbury A 00:06:44
5 61 Faith Brew u13G Radley A 00:06:45
6 63 Erika Davies Ul3G Radley A 00:06:52
7 42 Sam Phillips Ul1l3G Banbury B 00:06:53
8 43 Rebecca Scott Ul3G Banbury B 00:07:06
9 11 Camille Clarke U13G Abingdon A 00:07:12

10 51 Lucy Koster Ul3G Banbury C 00:07:18
11 52 Isobel Pougatch U13G Banbury C 00:07:19
12 12 Ellie Wilkins Ul15G Abingdon A 00:07:21
13 62 Abbey Cottam u13G Radley A 00:07:24
14 13 Abielle Hallas Ul15G Abingdon A 00:08:45



Under 17, Senior & Veteran Ladies

Pos. Race No. Name

OO0 OUNUUNUUNUUUNTDMDDMADNMAAMAMRANDWWWWWWWWWONNNNNNNNNNRPRERRRERRERRR
OVNOTRANPFPOOOINONRNOMNPROOOVNOURNWONROOONNDODGITRRONPFRPOOONNOUNRWNROOONODUNWNROOWO~NDUNWNPR

392
323
251
252
321
391
223
253
683
691
222
331
682
281
352
781
283
372
373
782
201
203
221
282
701
231
322
681
651
653
202
211
783
371
261
293
301
351
693
393
232
712
703
353
303
271
713
702
291
403
622
361
711
273
263
333
442
341
721
311
401
791
792
343
332
213
302
411

Nicky Smith
Melissa Hawtin
Michelle Bartlett
Ros Kelling
Lauren Hawtin
Shauny Clayton
Jenny McBain
Connie Macmillan
Adrienne Hopkins
Sarah Davies
Sarah Rendell
Martha Lloyd
Corinna Abesser
Charlotte Harris
Megan Roberts
Sue Cantwell
Sally Howard
Christine Murray
Jane Coulcher
Rose Bosnell
Cordelia Parker
Sarah Matthews
Jessie Wallace
Asa Hedman
Sheila Bailey
Edwina Colclough
Jade Walker
Edwina MacDowall
Kate Hutchings
Reena Lawlor

Liz Purbrick
Katy Adams
Melanie Hawkins
Shelly Plyming
Georgina Newell
Megan McGregor
Donna Allen
Jennifer Sutherland
Gwyneth Hueter
Tina Christie

Liz Grolimund
Charlie Strange
Rosalind Burgess
Naomi Handley
Samantha Rees
Dawn Williams
Sally Martin
Clare Hazell
Katharine Earley
Sarah Le Good
Julia Wiblin

Ana Ramos-Villaverde

Jeanette Ashton
Erika Pennigton
Rebecca Biegel
Caroline Winton
Fiona Weidburg
Diane Sharp
Gloria Rayner
Helen Davies
Cerys Williams
Karen Jenkins
Anni Morgan
Lisa Sammons
Clare Grierson
Jennifer Brewer
Annwen Greenaway
Gemma Mitchell

Category

SL
SL
VL35
VL45
ul17G
VL35
SL
u17G
VL35
VL35
VL35
SL
VL35
SL
SL
VL35
SL
SL
VL35
VL35
ul17G
VL35
SL
SL
VL55
SL
SL
VL35
VL35
VL35
SL
SL
VL35
VL35
SL
SL
SL
SL
VL45
SL
SL
VL35
VL35
SL
VL35
VL35
VL35
VL35
SL
SL
VL35
VL35
VL45
SL
VL35
SL
SL
VL45
VL45
VL35
SL
VL45
VL35
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

Team Name

Witney A
Oxford City A
Banbury A
Banbury A
Oxford City A
Witney A
Alchester A
Banbury A
Headington A
Oxford City A
Alchester A
Oxford City B
Headington A
Headington A
Radley A
Woodstock A
Headington A
Thame A
Thame A
Woodstock A
Abingdon A
Abingdon A
Alchester A
Headington A
White Horse A
Alchester B
Oxford City A
Headington A
Alchester A
Alchester A
Abingdon A
Abingdon B
Woodstock A
Thame A
Banbury B
Headington B
Hook Norton A
Radley A
Oxford City A
Witney A
Alchester B
Witney A
White Horse A
Radley A
Hook Norton A
Cherwell A
Witney A
White Horse A
Headington B
Witney B
Abingdon A
Radley B
Witney A
Cherwell A
Banbury B
Oxford City B
Woodstock A
Oxford City C
Witney B
Hook Norton B
Witney B
Woodstock B
Woodstock B
Oxford City C
Oxford City B
Abingdon B
Hook Norton A
Witney C

Actual Time

00:19:07
00:19:28
00:20:00
00:20:10
00:20:51
00:20:54
00:21:07
00:21:08
00:21:22
00:21:25
00:21:37
00:21:41
00:21:43
00:21:45
00:21:52
00:21:54
00:22:03
00:22:15
00:22:24
00:22:26
00:22:29
00:22:32
00:22:35
00:22:37
00:22:44
00:22:46
00:22:48
00:22:48
00:22:50
00:22:50
00:22:57
00:23:00
00:23:04
00:23:05
00:23:08
00:23:08
00:23:11
00:23:17
00:23:19
00:23:28
00:23:33
00:23:34
00:23:51
00:23:53
00:23:57
00:23:58
00:23:59
00:24:07
00:24:19
00:24:24
00:24:25
00:24:28
00:24:29
00:24:39
00:25:09
00:25:12
00:25:15
00:25:17
00:25:21
00:25:24
00:25:25
00:25:27
00:25:32
00:25:32
00:25:41
00:25:42
00:25:56
00:25:58



69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

212
342
312
272
621
402
262
692
742
723
313
632
623
233
661
722
732
733
412
631
652
292
662
441
413
443
633
731
741
663
743

Clare Fabes
Leanne Brough

Sandra Heryet-Warner

Maisie Fortune
Julie Stimpson
Katherine Smith
Becky Pull

Lucy Brinicombe
Linda Wright
Ingrid Ridley
Sarah Hargreaves
Marie Carrick
Lucy Hamilton
Natalia Doherty
Sara Long
Sharon Christie
Hannah West
Jacqui Gamage
Danielle Basson
Sam Egerton
Natalie Green
Mary Russell
Wendy Cross
Nicola Leavesley
Hannah Pearce
Stephanie Hibbert
Judy Howard
Vivienne Giraud
Marissa Hughes
Josie Woodcock
Hannah Makins

ul17G
SL
VL45
SL
VL45
SL
ui17G
VL35
VL35
VL45
VL35
VL35
VL45
SL
VL35
VL45
VL55
VL35
SL
VL35
VL35
VL45
VL45
SL
SL
SL
VL45
VL55
VL45
VL35
VL35

Abingdon B
Oxford City C
Hook Norton B
Cherwell A
Abingdon A
Witney B
Banbury B
Oxford City A
Witney D
Witney B
Hook Norton B
Abingdon B
Abingdon A
Alchester B
Cherwell A
Witney B
Witney C
Witney C
Witney C
Abingdon B
Alchester A
Headington B
Cherwell A
Woodstock A
Witney C
Woodstock A
Abingdon B
Witney C
Witney D
Cherwell A
Witney D

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
27:
27:
27:
27:
27:
27:
27:
28:
28:
28:
28:

11
33
40
44
50
54
11
14
17
33
40
51
54
19
19
19
27

00:28:49

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:33:

28:
28:
29:
30:
30:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:

53
58
07
32
50
00
08
13
23
52
28

00:33:43

00:36:

29



Under 13/15 Boys

Pos. Race No. Name Category Team Name Actual Time
1 143 Christian Von Eitzen U13B Radley A 00:05:17
2 103 Alec Vessey U15B Abingdon A 00:05:45
3 121 Thomas Biegel Ul15B Banbury A 00:05:49
4 141 Keiran Webb U15B Radley A 00:05:59
5 101 Michael Fabes Ul13B Abingdon A 00:06:00
6 142 Adam Breslin U1l5B Radley A 00:06:03
7 102 Swan Blanc Ul15B Abingdon A 00:06:04
8 122 Randy Bell Ul1l3B Banbury A 00:06:16
9 152 Jonathan Hancox ui13B Radley B 00:06:17

10 123 Jimmy Howson U15B Banbury A 00:06:19
11 153 Robby Crowther U13B Radley B 00:06:19
12 151 Thomas McClimont Ul1l3B Radley B 00:06:31
13 161 Jacob Walton Ui13B Radley C 00:06:42
14 111 Tom Wiblin U13B Abingdon B 00:06:54
15 133 Gregor Kelling Ui13B Banbury B 00:06:58
16 163 Jake Goddard ui3B Radley C 00:07:01
17 162 Joe Dalimore ui3B Radley C 00:07:05
18 132 Jack Bunce ui3B Banbury B 00:07:14
19 131 Luke Sherlock uUil5B Banbury B 00:07:24



Under 17, Senior & Veteran Men

Pos. Race No. Name

CQOVWoO~NOOODMWNLER
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552
551
456
455
451
555
836
496
601
454
572
491
493
546
561
566
453
886
452
602
556
554
912
613
835
553
535
463
536
571
481
545
565
484
523
526
461
846
532
841
862
863
604
511
516
911
573
531
492
483
482
844
842
541
603
521
915
834
881
851
843
883
845
833
485
854
914
564

Darrell Bellinger
Stephen Male
Paul Fernendez
Les Newell

Oz Ellis

John Robertson
Chris Dettmar
Sullivan Smith
James Bolton
Simon Fisher
Tegid Jones
Jacob Simmonds
Tim Wright

Tom Bradford
Paul Jegou
Jason Cooke
Phil Egerton
Tony Lock
Daniel Hamiton
Kevin Game
John Atyeo
Marcus Maxwell
David Cantwell
Michael Green

Crispin Hetherington

Andrew Gleeson
James Eve

David Walters
Richard Skilbeck
Chris Lowe
Richard Gould
Dave Thame
John Peake

John Nelson
Robert Storey
Dafydd Warburton
Abi Gbenga
Trevor Dixon
Jason Smith

Carl Thompson
Howard Papworth
Andrew Byerley
Rob Linnell

lan Thomas

Carl Tucker
Bryan Vaughan
Mike Baillie
Fraser Howard
Simon Pritchard
Andi Hucker
Shaun O'Gorman
Richard Grant
Phillip Huxley
Dave Warlow
Sam Cruickshank
Dave Ferrier
Martin Townsend
Dave Gavaghan
Rick Parsons
Roy Treadwell
Robert Webster
Jean-Marc Briens
John Exley
Laurie Hurman
Gary Warland
Bob Wyatt

Carey Gray
Anthony Holmes

Category

SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
VM40
SM
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
VM50
VM40
SM
SM
VM50
SM
VM40
VM50
VM40
SM
VM40
SM
VM50
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM50
VM50
VM40
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM60
VM40
VM40
VMG60
VM50
SM
VM50
VM50
SM

Team Name

Oxford City A
Oxford City A
Abingdon A
Abingdon A
Abingdon A
Oxford City A
Headington A
Banbury A
Woodstock A
Abingdon A
Witney A
Banbury A
Banbury A
Hook Norton A
White Horse A
White Horse A
Abingdon A
Witney A
Abingdon A
Woodstock A
Oxford City A
Oxford City A
Woodstock A
Woodstock B
Headington A
Oxford City A
Headington A
Abingdon B
Headington A
Witney A
Alchester A
Hook Norton A
White Horse A
Alchester A
Eynsham A
Eynsham A
Abingdon B
Oxford City A
Headington A
Oxford City A
Thame A
Thame A
Woodstock A
Cherwell A
Cherwell A
Woodstock A
Witney A
Headington A
Banbury A
Alchester A
Alchester A
Oxford City A
Oxford City A
Hook Norton A
Woodstock A
Eynsham A
Woodstock A
Headington A
Witney A
Oxford City B
Oxford City A
Witney A
Oxford City A
Headington A
Alchester A
Oxford City B
Woodstock A
White Horse A

Actual Time

00:16:39
00:17:05
00:17:11
00:17:15
00:17:15
00:17:19
00:17:30
00:17:30
00:17:32
00:17:41
00:17:41
00:17:43
00:17:44
00:18:00
00:18:01
00:18:06
00:18:09
00:18:17
00:18:19
00:18:23
00:18:28
00:18:28
00:18:34
00:18:34
00:18:41
00:18:42
00:18:43
00:18:43
00:18:43
00:18:44
00:18:45
00:18:49
00:18:49
00:18:53
00:18:53
00:18:59
00:19:01
00:19:01
00:19:02
00:19:05
00:19:08
00:19:11
00:19:11
00:19:13
00:19:15
00:19:18
00:19:21
00:19:22
00:19:23
00:19:25
00:19:31
00:19:32
00:19:37
00:19:38
00:19:39
00:19:40
00:19:43
00:19:44
00:19:44
00:19:48
00:19:48
00:19:49
00:19:51
00:19:53
00:19:56
00:19:57
00:19:57
00:20:00



69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
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97
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99
100
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114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

486
514
581
882
826
562
913
464
524
574
832
884
576
495
831
885
853
891
544
503
563
852
895
512
502
501
494
804
462
803
861
806
525
864
611
533
605
894
801
465
542
504
916
893
802
892
805
855
575
543
582
825
866
901
612
522
584
515
505
534
513
821
506
865
822
896
606
823
902
583
824
586

Andrew Stickley
Vince Archer
George Reynolds
Nick Dalton
Christopher Noble
Alex Mills

Gavin Bird

Josh Beech
Graham Bridges
Antony Giles
John Griffiths
Paul Ainslie
Simon Le Good
Peter George
Simon purchon
Alan Reynolds
Stewart Thorp
Nick Moglia
Andy Morris
Pete Newell
Stewart Scott
David Wheeler
David Brackston
Phil Gilkes

Phil Coy

Bruce Hendrie
lan Robinson
Julian Moore
Owen Stepney
Mark Juffkins
Rod Lavers

Pete Stepney
Mark Tyrrell
Carlton Hobbs
Mark Pidgeon
Ed Byard

Will Hudson
Graham Le Good
James Wigmore
Jon Bones
Toby Clarke
Adam Crofts
John Greenhill
Ken Chard
Thornton Greenland
Andy Lockwood
Ron Sutherland
James Percival
Mervyn Harris
Jon Brooks
Mark Saxell
Paul Watts

Nick Mauger
Mark Stuart-Thompson
Mike Shipway
John Bishop
Paul Thomas
Shaun Mullins
Geoff Smith
Chris Stone
Simon Charles
Keri Williams
Andy Bartlett
Steve Graham
Nick Bullard
John McCormac
Kirk Adams
John Standen
John Abrams
James Ince
Ken Craigie
Simon Reeves

SM
VM40
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
VM40
ul7B
VM40
SM
VM50
VM40
SM
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VM50
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VM50
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VM50
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VM50
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VM40
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VM50
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VM40
VM60
SM
VM50
VM60
SM
VM50
SM

Alchester A
Cherwell A
Witney B
Witney A
Cherwell A
White Horse A
Woodstock A
Abingdon B
Eynsham A
Witney A
Headington A
Witney A
Witney A
Banbury A
Headington A
Witney A
Oxford City B
Witney B
Hook Norton A
Banbury B
White Horse A
Oxford City B
Witney B
Cherwell A
Banbury B
Banbury B
Banbury A
Abingdon A
Abingdon B
Abingdon A
Thame A
Abingdon A
Eynsham A
Thame A
Woodstock B
Headington A
Woodstock A
Witney B
Abingdon A
Abingdon B
Hook Norton A
Banbury B
Woodstock A
Witney B
Abingdon A
Witney B
Abingdon A
Oxford City B
Witney A
Hook Norton A
Witney B
Cherwell A
Thame A
Witney C
Woodstock B
Eynsham A
Witney B
Cherwell A
Banbury B
Headington A
Cherwell A
Cherwell A
Banbury B
Thame A
Cherwell A
Witney B
Woodstock A
Cherwell A
Witney C
Witney B
Cherwell A
Witney B
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22:
22:
22:
22:
22:
22:
22:

22

23

23
23

25

27

00
05
12
19
19
20
22
33
33
35
36
37
37
39
40
45
46
47
53
54
54
57
00
00
13
17
18
22
25
25
27
29
29
33
39
42
52
01
01
01
18
20
25
26
27
27
40

41
22:
22:
23:
23:
23:
132
23:
146
147
23:
23:
23:
24:
24:
24:
24:
25:
:06
25:
26:
:00
27:
27:
28:

42
56
13
14
31

34

48
50
56
07
21
41
43
01

11
24

24
35
34



141 585 Wayne Peters SM Witney B 00:28:45
142 904 lan Fowler VM40 Witney C 00:30:34
143 903 Colin Mitten VM40 Witney C 00:30:39
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